

PR Price List Newspapers & Magazines

Basic Licence



This licence is suitable for any organisation copying content from NLA represented publications to a third party such as clients or members.

The basic licence gives all organisations the right to take occasional copies from the national newspapers. Occasional copying includes photocopying and printing of articles to scanning and emailing the occasional article to a colleague.

The basic licence fee is based on your total staff headcount or turnover. The fee payable is the lower of the two amounts.

To determine your organisation's fee, select your staff headcount or turnover from the first two rows of the table below.

Worked example

Basic Licence Fee

An agency has 25 staff and a turnover of £5m

£242 per year

*excludes FT.com

	Total Staff:	1 - 5	6 - 25	26 - 50	51 - 100	101 - 500	501 - 1,000	1001 - 5,000	5001 - 10,000	10,001 - 25,000	25,001 - 50,000	50,001 - 75,000	75,001 - 125,000
	Turnover:	< £250k	£250k - £500k	£500k - £2m	£2m - £5m	£5m - £10	£10m - £25m	£25m - £50m	£50m - £100m	£100m - £250m	£250m - £500m	£500m - £1bn	£1bn £1.5bn
	Basic Licence Fee	£163	£242	£298	£421	£559	£931	£1,394	£1,893	£2,764	£3,677	£4,674	£5,605

 $\label{thm:mount_pleasant} \mbox{ House, Lonsdale Gardens, Tunbridge Wells, TN1 1HJ.}$

T 01892 525 273 **F** 01892 525 275 www.nla.co.uk

Client Copying

MLA media access

Client copying allows the supply of newspaper and magazine content to your clients or members.

The licence includes cover for (but not limited to):

- Supplying photocopied articles to clients or members
- Scanning and emailing articles to clients or members
- Allowing clients or members access your media monitoring service as permitted users
- Supplying magazine website content to clients or members

If you supply photocopied content to clients the paper fee payable is shown in the table below and is charged on the basis of per client or member supplied.

If you supply content to clients or members via email then this charge will be based on the number of email addresses that content is sent.

If you subscribe to a media monitoring service, to which your clients have access, they will need to be included as permitted users on your licence.

If you have requested cover for regional newspapers and magazines, the basic client copying fee will take that number into account as set out into the tables below.

Please contact us for details and prices if you want to copy foreign newspapers to clients.

Worked example

Client Copying Fee

Newspaper and magazine content is supplied to two clients:

Client 1 receives photocopies from the national newspapers and 10 regional newspapers: £93

Client 2 receives digital articles to one email from the 10 regional newspapers and 10 magazines

$$(£181 + £25) = £206$$

Total client copying fee £299, in addition to the basic licence fee.

	Paper Copy	e-mail: Print or Web	e-mail: Print and Web	
	Per client and allows up to 9 copies per article Per email address / permitted user and a up to 45 articles per week per address			
Basic Client Copying Fee Includes National Newspapers	£83	£156	£167	
Regional Newspaper Range Includes Specialist Newspapers				
Basic + 5 Regional Newspapers	£90	£171	£182	
Basic + 10 Regional Newspapers	£93	£181	£194	
Basic + 20 Regional Newspapers	£108	£202	£216	
Basic + 30 Regional Newspapers	£120	£230	£247	
Basic + 50 Regional Newspapers	£145	£278	£299	
Basic + 100 Regional Newspapers	£199	£397	£425	
Basic + 150 Regional Newspapers	£262	£514	£552	
Basic + 250 Regional Newspapers	£329	£649	£699	
Basic + ALL Regional Newspapers (251+)	£817	£1,636	£1,762	

To include magazines, choose the banding you need and add the cost onto the newspaper client copying fee

	Paper Copy	e-mail: Print or Web	e-mail: Print and Web
+ 5 Magazines	£7	£15	£15
+ 10 Magazines	£10	£25	£27
+ 20 Magazines	£25	£46	£49
+ 30 Magazines	£37	£74	£80
+ 50 Magazines	£62	£122	£132
+ 100 Magazines	£116	£241	£258
+ 150 Magazines	£179	£358	£385
+ 250 Magazines	£246	£493	£532
+ All Magazines (251+)	£734	£1,480	£1,595

Prices applicable from 1st April 2016 All prices are exclusive of VAT

Indemnity - protection against previously unlicensed copying

NLA can cover you for previous years unlicensed copying in the form of an indemnity.

In accordance with the Limitation Act 1980, NLA is entitled to collect licence fees for a maximum of six year's previously unlicensed copying. This is referred to as full indemnity as it covers your organisation for all copying ever undertaken.

Please advise the NLA of the date when your organisation commenced copying. We will arrange the appropriate cover for that period.

The Indemnity fee is a one off payment and is calculated based on today's annual licence value.



Worked example

A company advised NLA they commenced copying 6 months prior to their initial licence application.

Annual licence £1,000

Six months of unlicensed copying

(£1000*50%) £500

Total £1,500

 $\label{eq:mount_power_power} \mbox{Mount Pleasant House, Lonsdale Gardens, Tunbridge Wells, TN1 1HJ.} \; .$

T 01892 525 273 F 01892 525 275 www.nla.co.uk